DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1653.60 Rec:\$40.00

2021-962236

\$1,693.60 Pgs=2

02/19/2021 02:24 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1220-21-710-172 R.P.T.T.: \$1,653,60 Escrow No.: 21013565-KS When Recorded Return To: James R. Gerte 1318 Patricia Drive Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statements to: James R. Gerte 1318 Patricia Drive Gardnerville, NV 89460

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Lacy Layne Anscott, a single woman

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

James R. Gerte, a single man

all that real property situated in the Town of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 440, of Gardnerville Ranchos Subdivision, Phase 7, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on March 27th, 1974, as Document No. 72456.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1220-21-710-172

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

	Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Dated this, 2021.	Escrow No.: 21013565-KS
7	Lacy Layne Anscott	
/	STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF POUCLOS This instrument was acknowledged before me on this day Layne Anscott. Level Scale Councille Notary Public	of <u>flb</u> , 20 <u>21,</u> by Lacy
		RENEE SAUNDERS Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 20-9822-03 My Appt. Expires Jan 9, 2024

	TE OF NEVADA LARATION OF V. Assessor Parcel Nu						\ \
a)	1220-21-710-172						\ 1
b)					/		\
d)							\
۷,							
2.	Type of Property:		~~		FOR RECORDER	'S OPTIONAL U	SE ONLY
a)	☐ Vacant Land		Sgl. Fam. Res		O	ant Ma i	The same of the sa
c)	☐ Condo/Twnhse	•	☐ 2-4 Plex		Document/Instrum		
	Apt. Bldg.	•	Comm'l/Ind'l		Book	Page	
	Agricultural	h)	☐ Mobile Home		Date of Recording:		·
	Other:		/	/	Notes:		
				/E			
	. Total Value/Sale I					,000.00	
	. Deed in Lieu of Fo		re Only (value of p	property)	(\$0.0		
C.	Transfer Tax Value	e:	1	- N		.000.00	
	. Real Properly Tra		x Due:	V	\$1.65	3.60	
4. 1	F EXEMPTION CLA	IMED:					
8	a. Transfer Tax Exe	mption,	per NRS 375.090,	Section: _		/	
	. Explain Reason fo			76			
5. F	Partial Interest: Perc	entage	Being Transferred	: 100.00%			
175,11 suppor arties esult i	ndersigned declares 0, that the informa ted by documentalic agree the disallow n a penalty of 10% of eller shall be jointly	tion pro on if call ance of of the tax	wided is correct led upon to substated any claimed exert due plus interest	to the best antiate the inplion, or o	of their informati information provide other determination month. Pursuant	on and belief, a ed herein. Furthon of additional ta to NRS 375,030,	nd can be ermore, the x due, may
	ture:	1000	30	\ \		Grantor	
- Signa	lure				1	Grantee	
FILE	R (GRANTOR) INFO	TANKE	ON	BIVE	R (GRANTEE) INF	ORMATION	
1	(REQUIRED)	ZAMIZI.	<u>ON</u>	dorer	(REQUIRED)		
⊃rint N	lame: Lacy Layne A	Anscott		Print Na	ame: James R. G	erte	
Addre			as Drive	Addres	s: 1318 Patricia	a Drive	
City:	Minden			City:	Gardnerville		
State:	NV	Zip	89423	State:	Nevada	Zip: 8946	3
OMP	ANY/PERSON REQ	UESTIN	ig recording (Required i	f not seller or buy	er)	
laine e i	anna Giani Onni			= = :	. 4. '04049 <i>EÉE VE</i>	,	
rint N				vada Esc	. #: 21013565-KS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ddres		Blvd, St					
ity	Sparks	 	State: N	<u>v</u>	Zip: <u>89436</u>		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED